Doc#. 1511408006 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docurien. Prepared By:

MONICA VFL4

CARRINGTON 11O RTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES
SANTA ANA, CA 92795

When recorded mail to: # 325R£15
First American Title |IMKNZ AINIE
Loss Mitigation Title Services 31942.1
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: SINGLETON - PROPERTY REPOR?Y

Tax/Parcel No. 20-23-411-026-0000

[Space Above This Lire tor Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $172,550.00 FHAVA Case No.:FR1373839038203
Unpaid Principal Amount: $152,561.25 Loan Ne: 4000028190

New Principal Amount $165,923.13

New Money (Cap): $13,561.88

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MGXTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this ZND day of MAP.CIY, 2015, between
IRENE SINGLETON (“Borrower”), whose address is 1300 EAST TOTH STREF(.-CHICAGO,
ILLINOIS 60637 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC (“Lender”™), whos: ar.uress is 1610
E. SAINT ANDREW PL, SUITE B-150, SANTA ANA, CA 92705 amends and supplerieuiz {1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated FEBRUARY i, ?7%W% and
tecorded on FEBRUARY 4, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0803704250, COOK COUNTY, ILLINJ)S, and
(2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S, $172,550,00, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
1300 EAST 70TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60637

HUD Modification Agreement 01162015_45 4000028190
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



1511408006 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the pariies hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1

As of MARCH 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Priacioul Balance) is U.8. $165,923.13, consisting of the amouni(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $13,361.88 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows ans. any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

. Borrower proniie; to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will

be charged on theUrpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2,6250%, from MARCH 1, 2015. The
Borrower promises to/m2ke monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $666.44, beginning on the
1ST day of APRIL, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are pai iz iull. If on MARCH 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Soourity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Matt rity Date.

. If all or any part of the Property or any int>rest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Botrower i3 sold or transferred and the Bor:zwver is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior writien
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymit in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shal g've the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from th- dz%e the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security (st iment. If the Borrower fails to pay these syms
prior 1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invrie any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower

. The Boerrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemexts, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agcrments to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessmentis, escrow items, impounds, and all otlier Jayments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following tern's and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing fur, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Notc: anu
{t) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or documeat ‘aat is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrurieuc and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a} above.

. If the Borrower has, since inception of this Joan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

HUD Modification Agreement 01162015_43 4000028190
First American Mortgage Services Page2



1511408006 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees 10 make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

HUD Modification Agreement 01162015_45 4000028190
First Amenican Morigage Services ‘ Page 3



1511408006 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witn ereof, | hav%m @m.
AL o 24 M )3

Borrowkr; IRENE SINGLETON / Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower. Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACRMCWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of _fO &AL ")

This instrument was acknowledged "seforz me on 5 - 2 q_ ‘ 6 {date) by
IRENE SINGLETON (name/s of percor. = acknowledged).

e Public Y ( (Nh'b L OFFICIAL SEAL 3
o BEVERLY WEBS $
Printed Name;/%e\.t iy NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF #LLINOIG 5:
! MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.05/11/17  §
My Cgmmisi;ion expires: b
5-1-19
HUD Muodification Agreement 01162015_45 4000028190

First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1511408006 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A,, BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLCAS
SERVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT

_ﬁéw— 3315~
By ADEFT1ISSA {print name) Date

Vice President (title)

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER AC#NOWLEDGMENT

Anotary public o1 oiier officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the document o »virich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validj#f of that
document,

State of ) ™)

County of

On _ befoic rise, Notary Public,
(Date)

appeared ADEL ISSA , who proved to me i ry evidence to be the person(s) whose

name(s) is/ate subscribed to the within in ad acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same

in his/her/their authorized capaci at by his/h fftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

ar the company upon behalf of whic

I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u
is true and correct.

r the laws of the 81a'zof California that the foregoing paragraph

WITNESS my hand and official s

Signature

HUD Modification Agreement 01162015_45 4000028190
First American Mortgage Services Page 5




CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1511408006 Page: 6 of 9

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE 1\

County of Qrange ]

On

personally ap;eared Adel [ssa >

03/31/15 ___ before me, Monica M Vela ( notary public) ,

{Eere insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me or. the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrumer.: 21d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that t'y kig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, exouted the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PEXUTJRY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

is true and correct.

MONICA M. VELA
Commission # 2078516
Notary Public - California §

Orange County =
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2018

my hand and offiat se ! L
. L e
- {Notary Seal)

Sigaaturs of Nowry Pblie  Maynjna M Vela

S T

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INY CRMATION :
INSTRXUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM |

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the & tery 12crion or @ teparate acknowledgment

Any ackmowledgmary cor [ lxted In California must contain verblage

properly complered ang =rac’ed 1o that docimenmt The
a docurent 10 long a3 the

(Title or deseription of attached document)

ackmowledgment verbiage as w27y b prined
verbiage dogs not require the notury ¢
California (Le certifping the

thing thei i tHegol for a votary in

|
T capattry of the signer). Please check the \
|
|

TTis on descripton of atashed 3 continaed) decwment carafully for al wordi. g md attach this form if required.
' + State and jon must be the St - and Tounty where the document
Number of Pages _____ DocumentDate signers ly appoared before the notary bl £ acknowledgrment.

notarization must be the dais that the signer’) . sorally appeared which
ust alzo bo the same date the asknowledgment is cort.ple’od

(Additionel informstion)

¢ The notery public must print his or her neme a3 it apycars' within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your titie (notay 7.553).

/ « Print the nemels) of document signét(s) who personally appear at the tims of
notarizetion

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY IHE S}
O Individual (s)

o Indicate the cdrrect singuler or piurel forms by erossing off incorrect forms (ie
heishe/they:- is fore ) or oircling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
information may lead to rejection of document recording.

bmpression mumst not cover text or lines: If seal {mpression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permiis, otherwise complese e diffzrent ackmowledgment form
o Signatire of the rotary public must match the signaturs on file witk the office of
the county clerk
&  Additional information is not requited bul could help o crsure this
dcknowledgment is not misused o attached to e different document.
% " Inilicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date

& Indicote the capacity chaimed by the signer. If the ¢laimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title (i.0 CEO, CFO, Seorctary)

» The notary seal impression must-be clear and photographically reproducible
|

2008 Version CAPA v12 10 07 800-873-5865 www NotayClasses com

¢ Securly attach this document to the signed docurnent



1511408006 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBITA

BORROWER(S): IRENE SINGLETCN
LOAN NUMBER: 4000028190
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 432 AND THE WEST 11.85 FEET OF LOT 133 IN BROOKHAVEN, BEING S.E. GROSS'
SUBDIVIZiON OF THE SOUTH 28.569 ACRES OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF SLCYTON 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ‘WEST OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
TOGETHER WiT)I ALL AND SINGULAR THE HEREDITAMENTS AND APPURTENANCES
THEREUNTO BEI UNGING, OR IN ANYWISE APPERTAINING.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1500 EAST 70TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINCIS 60637

HUD Modification Agreement 01162015_45 4000028190
First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1511408006 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 2, 2018
Loan Number: 4000028190
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

Borrower: IRENE SINGLETON
Property Address: 130¢ EAST 70TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60637

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WEITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES ~AND MAY NOT BE <CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEM*CRANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE N{! *RAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The widsisigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one Or mote promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, sevuricv agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documexts, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to logn or delay repayment of (noney, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial/yccommodation.

P /) -
L ALAL / (Lo Y e i

Borrower: IRENE SINGLETON Date
Borrower: 7/ Date
Borrower: LY Date
Borrower: - Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Tatr
01162015_45 4000028190

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



1511408006 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 2, 2015
Loan Number: 4000028190
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

Borrower: IRENE SINGLETON
Property Address: 1300 EAST 70TH STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60637

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

In considesation of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., BY CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES,
LLC AS 37:RVICER AND ATTORNEY IN FACT

(the "Lender”) agreeing to modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Lendur. the Botrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical emrors made in any
document or agreemcnt citered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in the reasonaule discretion of the Lender, to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any entity, incluaimg without limitation, the Federal National Mortgage Assaciation, the Federal Home Loan
Mortgage Corporation, the Covercaent National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Department of Veterans Affairs or‘any mumicipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with &il such requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender.

The Borrower makes this agreement in order tc ¢ssure that the documents and agreements executed in connection
with the modification of the Loan will conform to #.d by acceptable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is
transfe arketed by the Lender

. o 4ie
Borr wer: IRENE D, Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Tate
Borrower: “Date
Borrower: Date T
01162015 45 4000028190

First American Mortgage Services Page 8



